



\$~21.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5486/2017 & C.M. No.23042/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Anand, Adv.

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS Respondent
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

05.07.2017

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the tribunal has placed reliance on its earlier decision in the case of *Om Prakash & Ors. v. Union of India & Ors.* in O.A. No.3626/2014 decided on 27.10.2015. He submits that the said decision of the tribunal in *Om Prakash* (supra) has been stayed by this court in W.P. (C) No.3367/2016 and the case is now coming up on 24.08.2017.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 24.08.2017. Till the next date, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 05, 2017 sr