



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5486/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioners
Through Mr.Arjun Gadhoke, Adv.

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS Respondents
Through Mr.Deepak Verma, Adv. for R-1 to 4
& 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **13.10.2017**

The service report in relation to respondent no.5 is that he has already expired after retirement. The petitioners may, accordingly, take steps considered necessary in this regard.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the served respondents. The petitioners may file rejoinder thereto before the next date of hearing.

List along with WP (C) No.3367/2017 on 23rd November, 2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 13, 2017/aa