



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5486/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Subodh Kumar Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS

..... Respondents

**Through: Mr. Deepak Verma, Advocate for R-1 to
R-4 and R-6.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

23.11.2017

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly state that the present petition may also be listed along with WP(C) No. 3367/2016, on the same date.
2. List along with WP(C) No. 3367/2016, on 02.5.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

VINOD GOEL, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2017

ap