



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5486/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through

**Mr. Gaurav Saraswat and Mr. Amit
Anand, Advs.**

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through

**Mr. Deepak Verma, Adv. for R-1 to
R-4 and R-6.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.01.2019

List alongwith W.P.(C) 3367/2016 on 29.08.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2019

rc