



\$~76-77 (2)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5486/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Deepak Varma , Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 8208/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr Rakesh Kumar, CGSC for UOI.

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Shankar Raju, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.03.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. Renotify on 05.08.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 30, 2022/zp