



\$~53 to 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3367/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC
with Mr. Shailendra Kumar
Mishra, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. AK Trivedi, Adv.

54

+ W.P.(C) 14690/2021 and CM APPL. 46241/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr L.C. Singhi, Adv.

versus

DUDHNATH SHAW & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

55

+ W.P.(C) 5486/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOPAL PRASAD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

56

+ W.P.(C) 8208/2018

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with
Mr. Sunil, Adv. with Ms.
Nishita Aggarwal JWM

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

57

+ W.P.(C) 9503/2019, CM APPL. 27312/2022 and CM APPL.
56446/2022



UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh, Mr. Aryan,
Advs.

versus

B.N DWIVEDI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. AK Trivedi, Adv.

58

+

W.P.(C) 233/2025 and CM APPL. 1142/2025

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE GOVT OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Mr. Nitshith
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

NAND PRASAD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAIN

ORDER

%

02.02.2026

1. It is already 04:30 P.M. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 27.04.2026.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 02, 2026

jai